

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

2-26-1959

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Aaron Copland

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Copland, Aaron, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)" (1959). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 714.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/714

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Aaron Copland, February 26, 1959, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, air mail, postal service, concerto, clarinet, concert tour, piano, harp

Copland Privada de la Cumbre 91 Costa Verde, Las Playas Acapulco, Gro., Mexico

> Mr. Henri Temianka 2915 Patricia Ave

Los Angeles, California[•] E.U.A. CORREO AEREO - VIA AIR MAIL

50 CT

CORREO AEREO

Acapulco, Mexico Feb. 26, 1959

Dear Mr. Temianka:

I was glad to have your letter concerning your interest in performing my Clarinet Concerto on tour next season. Naturally I am reluctant to abandon the harp part in the first movement, but I can understand your problem also. For that reason I am willing to authorize performance for the purpose of the tour substituting piano for harp as written.

Performance authorization is the province of my publisher, Boosey and Hawkes, 30 West 57 St., New York. You might write directly to the head of the New York office, Mr. David Adams, in order to make the necessary arrangements. With all best wishes,

Yours sincerely, land Aaron Copland